

**CNR No. DLNW-01-005579-2022**  
**MACT No. 495-22**

**13.12.2022**

Present: Sh. Amit Bodh, Counsel for Petitioner No. 1.  
None for remaining petitioners.  
R1 & R2 unserved as process not received back.  
Ms. Neeru Garg, Counsel for R3.

Issue fresh notice of the petition to the R1 & R2 on PF/RC/ through approved courier, returnable for 01.03.2023. Notice be also executed under Order V Rule 21 CPC.

On request process be also given dasti.

**(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)**  
**ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**(R) 13.12.2022**