

11 M A C T 495/22
AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

16.08.2023

Present: Sh. Amit, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent nos 1 and 2.

Ms. Rubeena Khan, proxy counsel for insurance company/R3.

Notice issued to R1 remain unserved received back with the report that the address was not found.

Issue fresh notice of the petition to the R1 of his new address on filing of PF as well as on speed post returnable on NDOH. Petitioner is directed to file the tracking report of speed post on next date of hearing.

Put up on **03.11.2023**.

Process be given dasti.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
16.08.2023