

05.01.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Arvind Singh, Enrl NO.UP/16949/21, Ld. counsel for R1.

R2 not received back either served or unserved.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondent no.2 on filing of PF as well as on speed post returnable on NDOH. Petitioner is directed to file the tracking report of speed post on next date of hearing.

Put for appearance of R2 as well as filing the reply on behalf of R1 and R3 on 27.02.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**05.01.2024**