

3 M A C T 495/22
AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

27.02.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for R3.

Notice issued to R2 has not been received back.

Issue notice of the petition to the respondent no.2 on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Put up on 27.04.2024.

Process be given dasti.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.02.2024