

3 M A C T 495/22
AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Rohit Mathur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1.

Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for R3.

An application under order 5 Rule 20 CPC 1908 for service of respondent no.2 by publication in Rashtriya Sahara newspaper. Same is taken on record. The application is kept pending for NDOH.

Issue notice of the petition to R2 through concerned District Judge. Notice be sent to District Judge through email/RC.

Put up for service of R2 on 12.09.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
12.07.2024