

17

MACT 495/22

AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner.

Evidence is going on with Ld. LC. Ld. LC is directed  
to conclude the evidence on or before NDOH.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 25.04.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**07.02.2025**