

28 M A C T 495/22

AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

26.11.2025

Matter is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on Occasion of 350th Anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present: Sh. Mukesh Narayan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sahil Goel, Ld. Proxy counsel for R3.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner.

Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude the evidence of both the parties within four weeks from today.

List for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 23.01.2026.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
26.11.2025