

27 M A C T 495/22

AMLESH DEVI AND ORS Vs. ARIF AND ORS

07.05.2026

Present: None.

Report of LC is not received. Issue notice to LC to file report by NDOH. Meanwhile, for exploring the possibility of settlement, notice be issued to both parties to appear before lok adalat on 09.05.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

07.05.2026

At this stage, Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. counsel for insurance has appeared and she is apprised of the NDOH and order.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

07.05.2026